

CA No. 53/2026
Sushil Kumar Vs. Sandeep Kumar

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Navneet Dubey, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Fresh criminal appeal has been filed. It be checked
and registered.

Put up for consideration on **08.04.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.03.2026