

CA NO. 53/2026
SUSHIL KUMAR VS. SANDEEP KUMAR

08.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rajat Mehrotra, ld. counsel for appellant
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has sought some time to
move application u/s 5 of the Indian Limitation Act.

Now, put up on **08.05.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/08.04.2026