

CA 53/2026

SUSHIL KUMAR VS. SANDEEP KUMAR

23.05.2026

Present : Ld. Counsel for applicant/appellant.

File taken up on filing of an application U/s 5 of the
Limitation Act.

Now, notice of the application be issued to the
respondent on filing of PF/RC within 7 days for date already
fixed i.e. 13.07.2026.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/23.05.2026